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Cash Book  2017-18

Date Cheque No Description Minute No. Code Item Paid out Paid In Balance Reconcile Paid outPaid In Balance Reconcile Transfers Paid out Paid In Balance Reconcile Transfers
1.4.17 Opening Balances 13,039.77 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

13,039.77 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
2.4.17 Precept 1 Precept 7,382.50 20,422.27 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
2.4.17 CTRS 2 CTRS 304.71 20,726.98 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

18.4.17

Allotments (Hutchin £39.60), Lawrence 
(£19.80), Grant (£39.60), Murray (£55), 
Rice (£118.80) 7 Allotments Inc 272.80 20,999.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

18.4.17

Allotments (Martins £39.60), Archer/Stevens 
(£118.80), Neale (£39.60), Hodben 
(£44.00), Byers (£59.40) 7 Allotments Inc 301.40 21,301.18 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

18.4.17

Allotments Pattinson (£39.60), Leonard 
(£39.60), Buglass (£39.60), Webster 
(£39.60) 7 Allotments Inc 158.40 21,459.58 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

20.4.17
Allotments, Passmore (£39.60), Jackson 
(£39.60), Gallop £79.20) 7 Allotments Inc 158.40 21,617.98 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

18.4.17 200018 Cumbria Payroll Services 41 Payroll services 208.80 21,409.18 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
18.4.17 200019 HMRC 11 Employer's tax 77.40 21,331.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

18.4.17 200020 Mr S Tan- Expenses for allotment measuring 54 Allotments capital investment 360.00 20,971.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
18.4.17 200021 Mr D Pugh- Expenses for allotment 54 Allotments capital investment 162.00 20,809.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

27.4.17

Allotments Moore (£39.60) Bewley (£39.60), 
Armitage (£39.60), Wilson (£39.60), Tunstall 
(£79.20) 7 Allotments Inc 237.60 21,047.38 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

28.4.17
Allotments Richardson (£79.20), Reay 
(£39.60), Randles (£44) 7 Allotments Inc 162.80 21,210.18 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

28.4.17 Allotments Burns (£80) 7 Allotments Inc 80.00 21,290.18 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
2.5.17 Allotments Neilson (£39.60) 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 21,329.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
4.5.17 Allotments Cain (£40) 7 Allotments Inc 40.00 21,369.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

5.5.17
Allotments Bishop (£79.20), Ashbridge 
(£39.60) 7 Allotments Inc 118.80 21,488.58 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

9.4.17 Allotments P Gorrill 7 Allotments Inc 19.80 21,508.38 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
10.4.17 Allotments Kirton 7 Allotments Inc 44.00 21,552.38 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
11.4.17 Allotments Morgan 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 21,591.98 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
12.4.17 Allotments Brodie 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 21,631.58 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
13.4.17 Allotments Barlow 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 21,671.18 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
13.4.17 Allotments Ryan 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 21,710.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
18.4.17 Allotments Harrison 7 Allotments Inc 79.20 21,789.98 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
19.4.17 Allotments Bell 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 21,829.58 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
20.4.17 Allotments Nicholson 7 Allotments Inc 165.00 21,994.58 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
24.4.17 Allotments Jones 7 Allotments Inc 40.00 22,034.58 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
26.4.17 Allotments Tomlinson 7 Allotments Inc 79.20 22,113.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.4.17 Allotments Armstrong 7 Allotments Inc 44.00 22,157.78 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
3.5.17 Allotments Kane 7 Allotments Inc 79.20 22,236.98 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
18.4.17 Via SO Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 21,926.72 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
25.4.17 Bank Charge Fee for bounced cheque 55 Allotments Bank Charges 4.00 21,922.72 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
2.5.17 VAT Refund 6 VAT Reclaim 2,737.60 24,660.32 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
28.4.17 Data Protection 26 Data Protection 35.00 24,625.32 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

20.4.17
Allotments Barnes (£237.60), Askew 
(£39.60) 7 Allotments Inc 277.20 24,902.52 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

8.5.17 Allotments Bowness (19.80) 7 Allotments Inc 19.80 24,922.32 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
5.5.17 Allotments Dewsbury (£44.00) 7 Allotments Inc 44.00 24,966.32 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
17.5.17 Allotments (Graham 1.3. Coldgill) 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 25,005.92 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
18.5.17 Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 24,695.66 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
10.5.17 Allotment Byers (165) 7 Allotments Inc 165.00 24,860.66 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
16.5.17 Allotments Nelson ( £118.80) 7 Allotments Inc 118.80 24,979.46 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
22.5.17 Allotments Dobie (£165), Cardell (£79.00) 7 Allotments Inc 244.00 25,223.46 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200022 HMRC 11 Employer's tax 77.60 25,145.86 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200023 Becx Carter 15 Clerk's Expenses 80.86 25,065.00 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200024 Alan Nelson (Fencing Allotments) 53 Allotments Repairs & Fencing 500.00 24,565.00 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200025 Cumbria Pest Services 52 Allotments Maintenance 120.00 24,445.00 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200026 Derwent Owners Association 61 Derwent Owners Subscription 50.00 24,395.00 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

30.5.17 200027
Allerdale Borough Council (Play area 
inspection) 21 Playground 67.20 24,327.80 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

30.5.17 200028 CALC 60 CALC Subscription 287.64 24,040.16 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200029 Zuirch Insurance 25 Insurance 474.70 23,565.46 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200030 Playdale Surface repairs 21 Playground 360.00 23,205.46 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 200031 John Elliot (Drainage at Welfare Field) 21 Playground 3,000.00 20,205.46 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
15.6.17 Via SO Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 19,895.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
6.6.17 Allotments B Dixon (£39.60) 7 Allotments Inc 39.60 19,934.80 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
30.5.17 Allotments (S Anderson- £94.60) 7 Allotments Inc 94.60 20,029.40 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
01.6.17 Allotments (S Graham-£52.80) 7 Allotments Inc 52.80 20,082.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
25.5.17 Allotments Unpaid Cheque (Dobie) 22 Allotments Out 165.00 19,917.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
25.5.17 Allotments Unpaid Cheque fee 55 Allotments Bank Charges 4.00 19,913.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
25.5.17 Allotments Re-presented cheque 7 Allotments Inc 165.00 20,078.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
31.5.17 Allotments Re-presented cheque 7 Allotments Inc 165.00 20,243.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
31.5.17 Allotments un paid cheque 22 Allotments Out 165.00 20,078.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
01.6.17 Allotments unpaid cheque fee 55 Allotments Bank Charges 4.00 20,074.20 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0

20,074.20 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
26.6.17 200033 Becx Carter 15 Clerk's Expenses 92.74 19,981.46 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
26.6.17 200032 HmRC 11 Employer's tax 77.40 19,904.06 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
8.7.17 Allotments (Howsden) 7 Allotments Inc 33.00 19,937.06 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
14.6.17 Via BACS Allotments (Johnston) 7 Allotments Inc 79.20 20,016.26 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
29.6.17 Via BACS Allotments (Parkin) 7 Allotments Inc 33.00 20,049.26 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
3.7.17 Via BACS Allotments (Freedman) 7 Allotments Inc 33.00 20,082.26 R 89.72 0 57,776.36 0
02.6.17 Via BACS Bank Interest 5 Bank Interest 20,082.26 0.01 89.73 R 0 57,776.36 0
15.7.17 Via SO Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 19,772.00 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
25.7.17 200034 HMRC 11 Employer's tax 77.60 19,694.40 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
25.7.17 200035 Becx Carter 15 Clerk's Expenses 125.43 19,568.97 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
25.7.17 200037 Cumbria Pest Services 52 Allotments Maintenance 120.00 19,448.97 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
25.7.17 200038 Sue Hannah (expenses) 19 Millenium Gardens 56.03 19,392.94 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
25.7.17 200039 Broughton Red Rose 105 Section 137 150.00 19,242.94 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
10.8.7.17 Allotments (Osborne) 7 Allotments Inc 36.60 19,279.54 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
18.8.17 DD Allotments Water (Nook) 29 Allotments Water 326.33 18,953.21 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
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29.7.17 DD Allotments Water (Coldgill) 29 Allotments Water 181.95 18,771.26 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
8.8.17 Wayleave 2a Wayleave 5.25 18,776.51 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
09.9.17 Via BACS Allotments (Motley) 7 Allotments Inc 26.40 18,802.91 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
15.8.17 Via SO Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 18,492.65 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
01.9.17 Via BACS Allotments (Cruttenden) 7 Allotments Inc 26.40 18,519.05 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
15.9.17 Allotments (tyson) 7 Allotments Inc 70.00 18,589.05 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
19.9.17 200040 Becx Carter 15 Clerk's Expenses 158.68 18,430.37 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
19.9.17 200041 Jackson Hetherington (Walkway at Nook) 54 Allotments capital investment 430.00 18,000.37 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
19.9.17 200042 HMRC Aug 11 Employer's tax 77.60 17,922.77 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
19.9.17 200043 Steven Dixon (WRAS Valves Allotments) 54 Allotments capital investment 1,014.94 16,907.83 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
19.9.17 200044 CALC (Common Land Training Course) 65 CALC Training 37.50 16,870.33 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
19.9.17 200045 HMRC Sept 11 Employer's tax 77.40 16,792.93 R 89.73 0 57,776.36 0
01.9.17 Interest 5 Bank Interest 16,792.93 0.01 89.74 R 0 57,776.36 0
25.9.17 Via BACS Precept 1 Precept 7,382.50 24,175.43 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
25.9.17 Via BACS CTRS 2 CTRS 304.71 24,480.14 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
06.9.17 Via BACS Allotments S Pammerton 7 Allotments Inc 25.66 24,505.80 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
15.9.17 Via So Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 24,195.54 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.9.17 Via BACS Allotments Williams 7 Allotments Inc 23.10 24,218.64 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
15.10.17 Allotments L Pettigrew 7 Allotments Inc 19.80 24,238.44 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
15.10.17 Allotments S Stanger 7 Allotments Inc 19.80 24,258.24 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
17.10.17 200046 HMRC Oct 11 Employer's tax 77.60 24,180.64 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
15.10.17 Via SO Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 23,870.38 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
15.10.17 200047 BDO 40 Audit Fee 276.00 23,594.38 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
17.10.17 200048 Alan Nelson (Fencing Allotments) 52 Allotments Maintenance 400.00 23,194.38 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
17.10.17 200049 Mr J Hetherington 20 Grass cutting 1,470.00 21,724.38 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
17.10.17 200050 Becx Carter 15 Clerk's Expenses 69.94 21,654.44 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
17.10.17 200051 Arnison Heelis (Bulling Meadow Legal) 44 Bulling Meadow Legal Fees 1,470.00 20,184.44 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
17.10.17 200052 Rock Choir 105 Section 137 150.00 20,034.44 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
21.10..17 Bacs Allotments Y Freedman 7 Allotments Inc 19.80 20,054.24 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
21.10.17 Allotments P Hodgson 7 Allotments Inc 19.80 20,074.04 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
26.10.17 Via DD Nook Allotments Water 29 Allotments Water 167.21 19,906.83 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
26.10.17 Via DD Coldgill Allotments Water 29 Allotments Water 420.34 19,486.49 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200053 HMRC Nov 11 Employer's tax 368.76 19,117.73 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200054 Becx Carter 15 Clerk's Expenses 349.15 18,768.58 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200055 Becx carter extra hours 10 Clerk's Salary 727.98 18,040.60 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200056 Playdale (Gates) 21 Playground 1,677.60 16,363.00 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200057 Cumbria Pest Services 52 Allotments Maintenance 120.00 16,243.00 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200058 Earl Haig Poppy Fund 70 Poppy Wreath 25.00 16,218.00 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200059 Broughton Childrens Carnival 105 Section 137 150.00 16,068.00 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200060 Great Broughton Baby & Toddler Group 105 Section 137 150.00 15,918.00 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
28.11.17 200061 1st Great Broughton Scouts 105 Section 137 400.00 15,518.00 R 89.74 0 57,776.36 0
02/01/1904 15,518.00 89.74 0 57,776.36 0

1.12.17 Bank Interest 5 Bank Interest 15,518.00 0.01 89.75 R 0 57,776.36 0
15.12.17 Via SO Becx Carter Salary 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 15,207.74 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
15.11.17 Via SO Becx Carter Salary 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 14,897.48 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.11.17 Allotments (Mallaband 8.1) 7 Allotments Inc 13.20 14,910.68 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
15.1.18 Via So Becx Carter Salary 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 14,600.42 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
23.1.18 200062 HMRC Dec 11 Employer's tax 77.60 14,522.82 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
23.1.18 200063 John Wilson 72 Christmas Tree Expenses 139.00 14,383.82 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
23.1.18 200064 HMRC Jan 11 Employer's tax 77.40 14,306.42 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
23.1.18 200065 Becx Carter Expenses 15 Clerk's Expenses 130.73 14,175.69 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
23.1.18 200066 T B Stamper 32 Foot Path Rental- Stamper 240.00 13,935.69 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
7.2.18 Allotments L Todd 7 Allotments Inc 9.90 13,945.59 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
7.2.18 Allotments B Sargeant 7 Allotments Inc 9.90 13,955.49 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
29.1.18 DD United Utilities The Nook 29 Allotments Water 139.91 13,815.58 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
17.1.17 Allotments (E Koc) 7 Allotments Inc 9.90 13,825.48 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.2.18 200067 HMRC 11 Employer's tax 77.60 13,747.88 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.2.18 200068 National Allotment Society 30 National Allotments Society Subscription 66.00 13,681.88 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.2.18 200069 Cumbria Pest Services 52 Allotments Maintenance 120.00 13,561.88 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0

20.2.18 200070
Jackson Hetherington (Little Broughton Bus 
Shelter) 82 Bus Shelter 69.00 13,492.88 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0

20.2.18 200071 Becx Carter 15 Clerk's Expenses 64.51 13,428.37 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
15.2.18 Via So Becx Carter 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 13,118.11 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.3.18 200072 HMRC March 11 Employer's tax 77.60 13,040.51 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.3.18 200073 Becx Carter Expenses 15 Clerk's Expenses 300.66 12,739.85 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
15.3.18 Via SO Becx Carter Salary 10 Clerk's Salary 310.26 12,429.59 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.3.18 200074 Derwent Owners Association 61 Derwent Owners Subscription 50.00 12,429.59 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
20.3.18 200075 Cumbria Newspapers Grass Cutting Advert 20 Grass cutting 82.08 12,347.51 R 89.75 0 57,776.36 0
2.3.18 Bank Interest 5 12,347.51 0.02 89.77 R 0 57,776.36 0
30.9.17 Via DD Bank Charge Fee for bounced cheque 5 Bank Interest 12,347.51 89.77 0 885.99 58,662.35 R 0

12,347.51 89.77 0 58,662.35 0
END OF DATABASE 23,111.59 22,369.33 0.05 885.99


